
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Tuesday, 03 January 2023

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EMERLEY RED Last start winner TEM, 27/12/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 2P 4/1/2C. Wasson 539919 9/7186

 2 SUSIE ZEUS Last start winner WAG, 23/12/2022, R11, P 1P 2P 7P 4/1/2T. Roberts 541476 7/6174

 3 CALL ME ELF Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 6P 4/1/1Y. Gee 551315 6/5174

 4 STAGGER'S STAR 2 Last start winner TEM, 27/12/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4C. Wasson 549617 1/0114

 5 SHANGHAI CHARLIE Last start winner TEM, 27/12/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 7P 5/3C. Wasson 549618 2/1108

 6 ONLY OLLIE Last start winner TEM, 27/12/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4C. Buick 552971 1/098

 7 QUEEN ZEUS Last start winner WAG, 02/12/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4B. Smith 547868 1/094

 8 EMBARKING Last start placegetter GUN, 29/12/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 1P 5/2D. Kerr 543425 3/2234

 9 JACOBITE SWAN Last start placegetter GUN, 29/12/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1J. Kerr 545348 7/4171

 10 TICK IT OFF Last start placegetter WAG, 23/12/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1R. Mcdonald 549711 5/4153

 11 DYNAMIC Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1T. Roberts 546581 4/3138

 12 PRINCESS KEEVARA Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 3P 5/4T. Roberts 552397 1/0135

 13 SYCAMORE TRICKY Last start placegetter WAG, 23/12/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 7P 5/4J. Tuovi 557128 1/0116

 14 ANOTHER DEBACLE Last start placegetter GBN, 24/11/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4J. Osborne 528834 4/0105

 15 COBBER'S CHANCE Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R10, P 2P (FEL)P 8P 5/4J. Roy 552139 1/0102

 16 REGAL TORANA Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R11, P 2P 8P (FEL)P 5/2C. Cooney 529843 3/296

 17 LADY MARCELLA 2 Dropping in grade TEM, 27/12/2022, R6, P 4P 2Y 6P 5/1G. Thurkettle 543235 8/6174

 18 RUSSIA WITH LOVE Dropping in grade TEM, 27/12/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 5/1A. Clare 532078 13/6162

 19 MISCHIEF PAL Dropping in grade GUN, 29/12/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/1D. Kerr 536224 7/6120

 20 VENOM ENCOUNTER Dropping in grade TEM, 27/12/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1K. Gray 547814 5/481

 21 LAMANCHA Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R5, P 4P 1Y 2P 5/1G. Thurkettle 543232 10/7222

 22 BOOBOOK Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 1P 5/3C. Buick 558027 2/1180

 23 SYCAMORE SHAZZA Weighted points score WAG, 09/12/2022, R11, M 4M 2M 2M 5/1J. Tuovi 507794 6/4178

 24 DANA ROCKET Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R5, Y 3Y 1Y 2P 5/4R. Mcdonald 549713 4/0176

 25 SMOKING BARREL Weighted points score SHP, 19/12/2022, R11 5P 3P 1P 5/3B. Smith 544419 3/1171

 26 EXTREMIST Weighted points score GUN, 29/12/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1D. Kerr 543699 4/3156

 27 FAMOUS LIES Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R4, P 7P 4Y 2Y 5/2I. Mccorkindale 527317 6/2135

 28 BARRY THE BROKER 1 Weighted points score MTG, 29/12/2022, R4, PR2 4P 1P 2P 5/4L. Green 555119 1/0135

 29 PANDORA'S STAR Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R9, P 7P 2P 8P 5/1R. Morley 539274 6/5135
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 30 SYCAMORE IRIS Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R9, Y 5Y 3Y 6P 5/3J. Tuovi 528442 5/1133

 31 SWEET TOOTH Weighted points score WAG, 09/12/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 3P 5/2R. Mcdonald 551661 4/2131

 32 LUSSIANA BOY Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R3, Y 2Y 5P 7P 5/4P. Rollins 546693 1/0126

 33 ANOTHER COLDIE Weighted points score GBN, 24/11/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1J. Osborne 538819 5/4111

 34 PARTY HOST Weighted points score YNG, 07/09/2022, R5, Y 7Y 4P 6P 5/4W. Schwencke 526547 1/0107

 35 BOOKER Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R7, Y 4Y 8P 2P 5/1G. Anesbury 543573 5/4102

 36 CARWOOLA ELKI Weighted points score GBN, 24/11/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 3P 5/2J. Osborne 542835 3/299

 37 SYCAMORE TOOLEY Weighted points score WAG, 23/12/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 1P 5/4J. Tuovi 546773 1/095

 38 HILLY'S HOWLER 2 Weighted points score WAG, 23/12/2022, R5, P 4P 4Y 5P 5/1D. Carter 523984 5/394

 39 GAMBLING GRACE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 23/12/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4T. Roberts 546030 1/084

 40 MISS RUBY Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3K. Gray 536146 2/178

 41 CANVAS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 28/12/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4R. Morley 524407 5/069

 42 ROCK THE GROUND Weighted points score TEM, 06/12/2022, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 5/3J. Pike 522192 2/157
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 1 STAGGER'S STAR 2 Last start winner TEM, 27/12/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4C. Wasson 549617 1/0114

 2 SHANGHAI CHARLIE Last start winner TEM, 27/12/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 7P 5/3C. Wasson 549618 2/1108

 3 ONLY OLLIE Last start winner TEM, 27/12/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4C. Buick 552971 1/098

 4 QUEEN ZEUS Last start winner WAG, 02/12/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4B. Smith 547868 1/094

 5 EMBARKING Last start placegetter GUN, 29/12/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 1P 5/2D. Kerr 543425 3/2234

 6 JACOBITE SWAN Last start placegetter GUN, 29/12/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1J. Kerr 545348 7/4171

 7 TICK IT OFF Last start placegetter WAG, 23/12/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1R. Mcdonald 549711 5/4153

 8 DYNAMIC Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1T. Roberts 546581 4/3138

 9 PRINCESS KEEVARA Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 3P 5/4T. Roberts 552397 1/0135

 10 SYCAMORE TRICKY Last start placegetter WAG, 23/12/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 7P 5/4J. Tuovi 557128 1/0116

 11 ANOTHER DEBACLE Last start placegetter GBN, 24/11/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4J. Osborne 528834 4/0105

 12 COBBER'S CHANCE Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R10, P 2P (FEL)P 8P 5/4J. Roy 552139 1/0102

 13 REGAL TORANA Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R11, P 2P 8P (FEL)P 5/2C. Cooney 529843 3/296

 14 LADY MARCELLA 2 Dropping in grade TEM, 27/12/2022, R6, P 4P 2Y 6P 5/1G. Thurkettle 543235 8/6174

 15 RUSSIA WITH LOVE Dropping in grade TEM, 27/12/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 5/1A. Clare 532078 13/6162

 16 MISCHIEF PAL Dropping in grade GUN, 29/12/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/1D. Kerr 536224 7/6120

 17 VENOM ENCOUNTER Dropping in grade TEM, 27/12/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1K. Gray 547814 5/481

 18 LAMANCHA Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R5, P 4P 1Y 2P 5/1G. Thurkettle 543232 10/7222

 19 BOOBOOK Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 1P 5/3C. Buick 558027 2/1180

 20 SYCAMORE SHAZZA Weighted points score WAG, 09/12/2022, R11, M 4M 2M 2M 5/1J. Tuovi 507794 6/4178

 21 DANA ROCKET Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R5, Y 3Y 1Y 2P 5/4R. Mcdonald 549713 4/0176

 22 SMOKING BARREL Weighted points score SHP, 19/12/2022, R11 5P 3P 1P 5/3B. Smith 544419 3/1171

 23 EXTREMIST Weighted points score GUN, 29/12/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1D. Kerr 543699 4/3156

 24 FAMOUS LIES Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R4, P 7P 4Y 2Y 5/2I. Mccorkindale 527317 6/2135

 25 BARRY THE BROKER 1 Weighted points score MTG, 29/12/2022, R4, PR2 4P 1P 2P 5/4L. Green 555119 1/0135

 26 PANDORA'S STAR Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R9, P 7P 2P 8P 5/1R. Morley 539274 6/5135

 27 SYCAMORE IRIS Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R9, Y 5Y 3Y 6P 5/3J. Tuovi 528442 5/1133

 28 SWEET TOOTH Weighted points score WAG, 09/12/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 3P 5/2R. Mcdonald 551661 4/2131

 29 LUSSIANA BOY Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R3, Y 2Y 5P 7P 5/4P. Rollins 546693 1/0126

 30 ANOTHER COLDIE Weighted points score GBN, 24/11/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1J. Osborne 538819 5/4111

 31 PARTY HOST Weighted points score YNG, 07/09/2022, R5, Y 7Y 4P 6P 5/4W. Schwencke 526547 1/0107
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 32 BOOKER Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R7, Y 4Y 8P 2P 5/1G. Anesbury 543573 5/4102

 33 CARWOOLA ELKI Weighted points score GBN, 24/11/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 3P 5/2J. Osborne 542835 3/299

 34 SYCAMORE TOOLEY Weighted points score WAG, 23/12/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 1P 5/4J. Tuovi 546773 1/095

 35 HILLY'S HOWLER 2 Weighted points score WAG, 23/12/2022, R5, P 4P 4Y 5P 5/1D. Carter 523984 5/394

 36 GAMBLING GRACE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 23/12/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4T. Roberts 546030 1/084

 37 MISS RUBY Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3K. Gray 536146 2/178

 38 CANVAS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 28/12/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4R. Morley 524407 5/069

 39 ROCK THE GROUND Weighted points score TEM, 06/12/2022, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 5/3J. Pike 522192 2/157
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 1 SHOT OF JACKS 2 Last start placegetter MTG, 29/12/2022, R3, PR2 2P 2P 6P M/1L. Green 551422 0/0153

 2 CAWBOURNE GIA 1 Last start placegetter MTG, 29/12/2022, R2, PR2 2P 3P 2P M/1J. Green 552855 0/0138

 3 CAWBOURNE KIKI 1 Last start placegetter MTG, 29/12/2022, R2, PR2 3P 2P M/1J. Green 550717 0/0132

 4 CHASIN' FREDDY Last start placegetter WAG, 23/12/2022, R1, P 2P 5P 2P M/1G. Anesbury 557125 0/0102

 5 TIGGERLONG ZAP 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 23/12/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 5P M/1D. Carter 555080 0/078

 6 PSYCHO'S CHANCE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TEM, 20/12/2022, R2, P

TEM, 12/12/2022, R1, P

5P 2P 3P M/1J. Roy 552140 0/096

 7 FAST KAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 16/12/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 3P M/1J. Tuovi 527424 0/068

 8 SYCAMORE DAISY First start M/1J. Tuovi 546807 0/00

 9 JUST ABOUT TO First start M/1R. Mcdonald 561604 0/00

 10 DANA DASHA Unplaced after 1 start YNG, 26/12/2022, R1, Y 6Y M/1R. Mcdonald 561600 0/042

 11 LOVES FOR LOSERS Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 6P M/1C. Cooney 541471 0/094

 12 TO BE FAIR Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R1, Y 4Y (FEL)P 4P M/1P. Rollins 529924 0/074

 13 JACOBITE DREAM Weighted points score GUN, 29/12/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 6P M/1D. Kerr 558734 0/074

 14 KOLBABA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 28/12/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 5P M/1R. Morley 539282 0/070

 15 NO TALL TALE Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 7P M/1C. Buick 550847 0/064

 16 TIGGERLONG LASS 1 Weighted points score WAG, 16/12/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 5P M/1S. Parry 547004 0/060

 17 SCOOBY SIREN Weighted points score GUN, 29/12/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 6P M/1D. Kerr 554304 0/054

 18 SAIKO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/12/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 4P M/1J. Kerr 557786 0/052

 19 TAMMY TURBO 2 Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 8P M/1C. Cooney 554813 0/052

 20 MINI COOPER ICON Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 5P M/1T. Roberts 545760 0/042
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 1 PURDY'S CHANCE Last start winner TEM, 27/12/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 3P 1/2J. Roy 543231 8/7330

 2 KATE'S DESIRE Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 1/2T. O'Keefe 540760 15/14342

 3 EMERLEY ELUSIVE Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R5, Y 4Y 5P 7P 1/2C. Wasson 522943 13/11130

 4 SNORKERS 2 Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R7, Y 2Y 1P 6P 2/1/2L. Holmes 538068 9/8265

 5 BOB BARKER Last start winner WAG, 23/12/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2R. Mcdonald 551663 8/7228

 6 CHASING CLOUT Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R4, Y 2Y 2P 6Y 3/1/2G. Anesbury 540442 11/8294

 7 MR. VALENTINE 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R6, P 3P 2Y 6P 4/1/1G. Thurkettle 533467 9/6220

 8 DANA DENNIS Dropping in grade WAG, 23/12/2022, R4, P 8P 3P 2P 4/1/2R. Mcdonald 551665 6/5249
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 1 SNORKERS 1 Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R7, Y 2Y 1P 6P 4/1/2L. Holmes 538068 9/0265

 2 EXTERNAL LINK Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 2P 4/1/1J. Field 537852 5/4177

 3 QUEEN BOLT Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/2E. Hughes 542934 8/2270

 4 TOM'S EXPRESS Last start placegetter WAG, 23/12/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1B. Smith 530574 6/4228

 5 CAWBOURNE BAXTER 2 Last start placegetter MTG, 29/12/2022, R8, PR2 3P 5P 2P 5/4J. Green 548901 2/0135

 6 DANA POPPIE Last start Country winner YNG, 26/12/2022, R6, Y 1Y 1Y 5P 5/4R. Mcdonald 551660 6/0179

 7 MR. VALENTINE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R6, P 3P 2Y 6P 5/4G. Thurkettle 533467 9/0220

 8 REEFTON VIVI Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 5P 5/2C. Cooney 542869 4/2189

 9 CAWBOURNE SUNNY 2 Weighted points score MTG, 29/12/2022, R8, PR2 4P 3P 5P 5/4L. Green 550718 2/0189

 10 TRIXIE KADE Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4R. Sims 550024 5/0186

 11 LADY MARCELLA 1 Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R6, P 4P 2Y 6P 5/4G. Thurkettle 543235 8/0174

 12 AMISTAD Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 4P 5/3G. Thurkettle 496439 12/1171

 13 BLUE SKY MIND 1 Weighted points score MTG, 29/12/2022, R4, PR2 2P 6P 7P 5/4J. Green 546844 1/0165

 14 NICMAC PRINCE 2 Weighted points score MTG, 29/12/2022, R8, PR2 5P 4P 3P 5/2L. Green 532113 3/2114

 15 HILLY'S HOWLER 1 Weighted points score WAG, 23/12/2022, R5, P 4P 4Y 5P 5/4D. Carter 523984 5/094

 16 PARADE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 28/12/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/081

 17 CANVAS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 28/12/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1R. Morley 524407 5/469

 18 EASTERN HAWK 2 Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4J. Tuovi 527422 1/066
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 1 TIGGERLONG RUBY Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4H. Finn 555081 1/0146

 2 CAWBOURNE BAXTER 1 Last start placegetter MTG, 29/12/2022, R8, PR2 3P 5P 2P 5/4J. Green 548901 2/0135

 3 TELL ME ANYTHING Last start placegetter WAG, 23/12/2022, R5, P 3P 6P (FEL)P 5/3S. Parry 545206 3/1132

 4 TIGGERLONG HONEY Last start placegetter WAG, 23/12/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4M. Finn 555074 1/0123

 5 STAGGER'S STAR 1 Last start Provincial winner TEM, 27/12/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4C. Wasson 549617 1/0114

 6 CAWBOURNE SUNNY 1 Weighted points score MTG, 29/12/2022, R8, PR2 4P 3P 5P 5/4L. Green 550718 2/0189

 7 CARTWRIGHT QUEEN Weighted points score WAG, 23/12/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 2P 5/4S. Parry 545210 3/0174

 8 BLUE SKY MIND 2 Weighted points score MTG, 29/12/2022, R4, PR2 2P 6P 7P 5/4J. Green 546844 1/0165

 9 FIRE UP DALLAS Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R6, Y 3Y 2Y 4P 5/4G. Thurkettle 543229 2/0159

 10 HIDDEN DAZZLE Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4J. Field 542999 1/0140

 11 BARRY THE BROKER 2 Weighted points score MTG, 29/12/2022, R4, PR2 4P 1P 2P 5/4L. Green 555119 1/0135

 12 NICMAC PRINCE 1 Weighted points score MTG, 29/12/2022, R8, PR2 5P 4P 3P 5/2L. Green 532113 3/2114

 13 FAST MAGGIE MAY Weighted points score WAG, 23/12/2022, R2, P 7P 5P (FEL)P 5/4J. Tuovi 527423 2/0111

 14 COULD HAVE BEEN Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4R. Sims 550976 3/087

 15 GAMBLING GRACE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 23/12/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4T. Roberts 546030 1/084

 16 PARADE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 28/12/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/081

 17 EASTERN HAWK 1 Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4J. Tuovi 527422 1/066
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 1 CAWBOURNE GIA 2 Last start placegetter MTG, 29/12/2022, R2, PR2 2P 3P 2P M/1J. Green 552855 0/0138

 2 CAWBOURNE KIKI 2 Last start placegetter MTG, 29/12/2022, R2, PR2 3P 2P M/1J. Green 550717 0/0132

 3 TIGGERLONG ZAP 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 23/12/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 5P M/1D. Carter 555080 0/078

 4 TIGGERLONG LASS 2 Weighted points score WAG, 16/12/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 5P M/1S. Parry 547004 0/060

 5 TAMMY TURBO 1 Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 8P M/1C. Cooney 554813 0/052
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 1 CASHTON BALE Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 6P 3/1/1I. Mccorkindale 538685 10/5133
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 1 PALAWA QUEEN Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 2P M/1E. Hughes 553253 0/0171

 2 SHOT OF JACKS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MTG, 29/12/2022, R3, PR2

MTG, 22/12/2022, R3, PR2

2P 2P 6P M/1L. Green 551422 0/0153

 3 TIGGERLONG MATE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TEM, 20/12/2022, R1, P

WAG, 16/12/2022, R4, P

4P 2P 2P M/1M. Finn 555078 0/0137

 4 KOLBABA 1 Weighted points score WPK, 28/12/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 5P M/1R. Morley 539282 0/070

 5 SAIKO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/12/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 4P M/1J. Kerr 557786 0/052
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